

In place of Form PTO-1595

101150019

RECEIVE NO. 0582MH-35812

MD	9-17-99
----	---------

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 17 AN 9: 57

/ / / - /	OPR/FINANCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ABB Power T&D Company, Inc.	CGIT Westboro, Inc. 400 North Tarrant Crowley, Texas 76036
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Execution Date:	August 31, 1999
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pate	ent No.(s) c. Attorney Docket No.
<u>4,72</u>	21,829
5. Name and address of party to whom should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Melvin A. Hunn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 Fort Worth, Texas 76102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Check enclosed
	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>06-0580</u>
DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James E. Walton Name of Person Signing	Signature
HAI1 00000309 4721829 Total n	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

1 FC:581 Fort Worth/0582MH-35812/74146.1

.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, ABB Power T&D Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principle place of business at 630 Sentry Park, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422, ("ABB") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 4,721,829, issued January 26, 1988, to Meyer et al. (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, CGIT Westboro, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principle place of business at 400 North Tarrant, Crowley, Texas 76036 ("CGIT") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ABB hereby assigns to CGIT for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue for and collect past damages for infringement.

ABB hereby covenants and agrees that ABB will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of CGIT, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ABB executes this Assignment of Patent.

ABB Power T&D Company, Inc.

8/3//99

Fort Worth/0582MH-35812/73852.1

Title:

Assignment of Patent No. 4,721,829 to CGIT Westboro, Inc.

STATE OF North Carolina	
COUNTY OF Wate	
Before me personally appeared	deed on behalf of ABB Power
Dufu ?	B. Hawees
Notary Public	
My Commission 1	My Connmission Expires 8-12-2003 Expires:

Fort Worth/0582MH-35812/73852.1

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

Assignment of Patent No. 4,721,829 to CGIT Westboro, Inc.
Page 2

PATENT REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0984